

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2025

Auchtel Products Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nimay Dave with Ms. Shivaneer Srivastava and Maithili Prabhu i/by
Dhaval Vussonji, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7TH APRIL 2025.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.04.09
09:51:16
+0530

PC:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 11th June 2025.
3. The order passed by this Court on 5th February 2025, shall continue to operate till next date.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)