



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2025**

Auchtel Products Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
Maharashtra Industrial Development
Corporation, through Regional Officer
and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Shivane Shrivastava with Ms. Sugyata Choudhary, Ms. Naitthili Prabhu
i/by Dhaval Vussonji and Associates, for Petitioner.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 22 JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 12 August 2025.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)