

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10170 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.26219 OF 2025**

Auchtel Products LtdApplicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Nimay Dave a/w Ms. Shivanee Shrivastava, Ms. Sugyata Choudhary, Mr. Shantanu Patil and Ms. Maithili Prabhu i/b Dhaval Vussongi & Associates, for the Petitioner (through vc).

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 6th November 2025

PC.:-

IA-10170 of 2025:

1. Learned counsel appearing for Applicant informs that in view of filing of IA-(ST)-NO.2649 OF 2025, prayer in present Application need not be pressed.
2. In that view of matter, Interim Application No.10170 of 2025 is **disposed** of.

IA-(L)-26219 OF 2025:

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for Petitioner.
2. The Petitioner wants to bring on record subsequent event and add certain prayers.
3. Considering stage of Writ Petition, Application can be allowed and is accordingly **allowed** in terms of prayer clause-(a).
Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks from today. Stand over to **4th December 2025**.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)