

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.26219 OF 2025

Auchtel Products Ltd.Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.255 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2025

Auchtel Products Ltd.Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Industrial Development
Corporation & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Nimay Dave (Through VC) with Ms. Shivane Shrivastava, Ms. Sugyata Choudhary, Ms. Maithili Prabhu and Mr. Shantanu Patil i/b Dhaval Vussongi & Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashwin Kulkarni (Through VC) with Mr. Eshan Nayak, i/b Little & Co., for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 4th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Issue notice to Respondent No.6 returnable on **8th January 2026.**
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)