

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2025

Auchtel Products Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Mr. Nimay Dave (through V.C.) a/w Ms. Shivani Shrivastava, Ms. Maithili Prabhu and Mr. Shantanu Patil i/b Dhaval Vussonji & Associates, for Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:

1. Not on board. Urgent praecipe is moved by learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. He submits that by last order dated 08.01.2026, the petition was directed to be listed today and interim relief granted was continued till today. He submitted that since regular Bench is not available today, matter is being mentioned before this Court.
3. In the circumstances, stand over to 23.02.2026. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
4. Praecipe is disposed of.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]