

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2025

Auchtel Products Ltd.
Versus
State of Maharashtra Through Ministry And Ors.

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 255 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2025

Auchtel Products Ltd .
Versus
Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation

...
Mr. Nimay Dave (Through V. C.) a/w Ms. Shivane Shrivastav,
Ms. Sugyata Choudhary, Ms. Maithili Prabhu i/b Dhawal Vussonji
for the Petitioner in WP/1572/2025.

Mr. Mrunal Tavade a/w Ms. Vedantika Naik for Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 8th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 6th May, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]