

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1572 OF 2025

AUCHTEL PRODUCTS LTD
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH MINISTRY AND ORS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Ravi Kadam, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Nimay Dave, Ms. Sugyata Choudhary, Mr. Ishan Amin for and
on behalf of Dhaval Vussonji Advocates and Solicitors

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 06-05-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 03.07.2026.
3. *Interim* relief to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd